1	State of Arkansas
2	87th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2009 HMR 1001
4	
5	By: Representative Reynolds
6	
7	
8	HOUSE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION
9	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF SERGEANT DARRELL MONTY
10	CARMIKLE.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF SERGEANT DARRELL
14	MONTY CARMIKLE.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, Sergeant Monty Carmikle of Heber Springs, Arkansas, died on
18	November 16, 2008, at the age of forty-five (45) years; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Sergeant Carmikle's death occurred in the official line of
21	duty as a wildlife officer for the Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission;
22	and
23	
24	WHEREAS, Sergeant Carmikle served as a wildlife officer for twenty-
25	three (23) years and was named the 1991 Wildlife Officer of the Year for the
26	Southeast Region; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, Sergeant Carmikle created a search and rescue dive team for
29	the Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission and taught at the Wildlife
30	Officer Academy; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, Sergeant Carmikle instilled in his cadets the same work ethic
33	he placed upon himself and served with honor and dedication; and
34 25	LHEDEAC Correct Cormitto attended Former City public actuals and
35 36	WHEREAS, Sergeant Carmikle attended Forrest City public schools and
36	later East Arkansas Community College; and



1	
2	WHEREAS, Sergeant Carmikle was a member of the Heber Springs Baptist
3	Church and served as a leader in his community; and
4	
5	WHEREAS, Sergeant Carmikle is survived by his wife, Mary Elizabeth
6	Giles Carmikle, and his son, Caleb Hunter Carmikle; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, Sergeant Carmikle was a dedicated and loving husband and
9	father who was actively involved in Caleb's life and love of sports; and
10	
11	WHEREAS, the House of Representatives of the Eighty-Seventh General
12	Assembly wishes to publicly remember Sergeant Darrell Monty Carmikle,
13	
14	NOW THEREFORE,
15	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL
16	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
17	
18	That the individual members of the House of Representatives hereby
19	express sincere condolences to the family of Sergeant Darrell Monty Carmikle
20	and upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate copy shall be provided
21	to the family of Sergeant Carmikle by the Chief Clerk of the House of
22	Representatives.
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30 31	
32	
33	
33	
35	
36	
20	